



TABULATION OF BIDS

2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

DATE: 5/11/2021
TIME: 2:00pm

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Loraine Avenue HMA Pavement Reconstruction	Charlevoix Avenue – Loraine to Neff	Rivard Boulevard – North of Waterloo to Kercheval	Rivard Boulevard – Maumee to Jefferson
1	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	\$ 1,552,740.00	\$ 220,535.00	\$ 296,170.00	\$ 408,270.00
2	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 1,439,595.41 *	\$ 252,053.67 *	\$ 338,593.00	\$ 466,574.55 *

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Storm Sewer Items of Work	Alternate No. 1 Rivard Boulevard – Charlevoix	GRAND TOTAL Including Alternate Bid 1
1	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 252,225.00	\$ 2,848,940.00
2	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 134,857.00	\$ 287,737.20 *	\$ 2,919,410.83 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Loraine Avenue HMA Pavement Reconstruction							
1.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	41,929.96	41,929.96 *
2.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	2,500	Dir	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	550.00	1,100.00
5.	_Tree Root Trimming	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,200.00
6.	Dr Structure, Rem	4	Ea	465.00	1,860.00	465.00	1,860.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	258	Ft	11.00	2,838.00	11.00	2,838.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	4,600	Syd	9.50	43,700.00	9.50	43,700.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	675	Syd	8.00	5,400.00	8.00	5,400.00
10.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	75	Ft	30.00	2,250.00	30.00	2,250.00
11.	_Abandoned Gas Main, Rem	25	Ft	6.00	150.00	6.00	150.00
12.	_Station Grading	16	Sta	6,900.00	110,400.00	6,900.00	110,400.00
13.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	50.00	10,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
14.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	16	Ea	110.00	1,760.00	110.00	1,760.00
15.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	15,500.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
16.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	4,583	Syd	14.00	64,162.00	14.00	64,162.00
17.	Maintenance Gravel	320	Ton	18.00	5,760.00	18.00	5,760.00
18.	Geotextile, Stabilization	4,583	Syd	2.00	9,166.00	2.00	9,166.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	88	Ft	178.00	15,664.00	178.00	15,664.00
20.	Sewer Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
21.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	3,250.00	6,500.00	3,250.00	6,500.00
22.	Sewer Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
23.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	50	Cyd	0.01	0.50	0.01	0.50
24.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	118	Ft	5.50	649.00	5.50	649.00
25.	_Final TV Investigation and Log, 8 inch Sanitary Sewer	1,490	Ft	3.50	5,215.00	3.50	5,215.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Sanitary Drop Connection, 8 inch, Dewater and Clean	10	Ft	25.00	250.00	25.00	250.00
27.	_Sanitary Drop Connection, 8 inch, Reconstruct	2	Ft	700.00	1,400.00	700.00	1,400.00
28.	_Sanitary Service, SDR23.5 PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B	755	Ft	97.00	73,235.00	97.00	73,235.00
29.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 8 inch, Full Length	557	Ft	44.00	24,508.00	44.00	24,508.00
30.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Cleaning and CCTV, 8 inch	1,490	Ft	7.00	10,430.00	7.00	10,430.00
31.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 8 inch, Tr Det B	175	Ft	385.00	67,375.00	385.00	67,375.00
32.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	465.00	13,950.00	465.00	13,950.00
33.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B	20	Ft	570.00	11,400.00	570.00	11,400.00
34.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	40	Ft	555.00	22,200.00	555.00	22,200.00
35.	_Storm Sewer Repr, 12 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	420.00	2,520.00	420.00	2,520.00
36.	_Storm Sewer Repr, 15 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	430.00	2,580.00	430.00	2,580.00
37.	_Storm Sewer, PVC Truss, 18 inch, Tr Det B	12	Ft	570.00	6,840.00	570.00	6,840.00
38.	_Cutting Service Lead Protrusion	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
39.	_Lateral Launch	47	Ea	335.00	15,745.00	335.00	15,745.00
40.	_Mineral Deposit Removal	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
41.	_Sanitary Clean-Out Assembly, 6 inch	19	Ea	770.00	14,630.00	770.00	14,630.00
42.	_Sanitary Lateral, 6 inch, Reinstate	17	Ea	95.00	1,615.00	95.00	1,615.00
43.	_Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	12,800.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	12,800.00
44.	_Sanitary Service Connection, PVC, 6 inch	32	Ea	2,550.00	81,600.00	2,550.00	81,600.00
45.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 8 inch, Sectional, 15 Feet	1	Ea	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
46.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 8 inch, Sectional, 3 Feet	1	Ea	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
47.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 8 inch, Sectional, 6 Feet	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
48.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch or 10 inch	1	Ea	210.00	210.00	210.00	210.00
49.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	14	Ea	780.00	10,920.00	780.00	10,920.00
50.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	690.00	690.00	690.00	690.00
51.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	70	Ft	460.00	32,200.00	460.00	32,200.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	4	Ea	550.00	2,200.00	550.00	2,200.00
53.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
54.	_Catch Basin Cover, Grosse Pointe	12	Ea	650.00	7,800.00	650.00	7,800.00
55.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	11	Ea	3,700.00	40,700.00	3,700.00	40,700.00
56.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	26	Ea	890.00	23,140.00	89.00	2,314.00
57.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Grosse Pointe	5	Ea	650.00	3,250.00	650.00	3,250.00
58.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, WCDPS	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	650.00	1,300.00
59.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Grosse Pointe	7	Ea	600.00	4,200.00	600.00	4,200.00
60.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	3,060	Ft	19.00	58,140.00	19.00	58,140.00
61.	HMA Surface, Rem	4,065	Syd	7.00	28,455.00	7.00	28,455.00
62.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	50	Ft	40.00	2,000.00	40.00	2,000.00
63.	HMA, 4E1	650	Ton	100.00	65,000.00	100.00	65,000.00
64.	HMA, 5E1	450	Ton	110.00	49,500.00	110.00	49,500.00
65.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
66.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	51.00	10,200.00	51.00	10,200.00
67.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	30	Syd	61.00	1,830.00	61.00	1,830.00
68.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	100	Syd	43.00	4,300.00	43.00	4,300.00
69.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	3,060	Ft	18.75	57,375.00	18.75	57,375.00
70.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	88	Ft	18.75	1,650.00	18.75	1,650.00
71.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	800	Sft	8.00	6,400.00	8.00	6,400.00
72.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,750	Sft	4.75	22,562.50	4.75	22,562.50
73.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	620	Sft	5.50	3,410.00	8.00	4,960.00
74.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	100	Ft	85.00	8,500.00	85.00	8,500.00
75.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	37	Sft	20.00	740.00	20.00	740.00
76.	_Patio Pavers, Rem, Salv	88	Sft	20.00	1,760.00	20.00	1,760.00
77.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	400	Sft	8.00	3,200.00	8.00	3,200.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
78.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	8	Ea	200.00	1,600.00	200.00	1,600.00
79.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	210	Ft	4.00	840.00	3.00	630.00
80.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	53	Ft	15.00	795.00	6.00	318.00
81.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	170,000.00	170,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
82.	Sodding	1,500	Syd	8.50	12,750.00	8.50	12,750.00
83.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,500	Syd	9.30	13,950.00	9.30	13,950.00
84.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	115	Unit	1.00	115.00	0.03	3.45
85.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	305.00	305.00	305.00	305.00
86.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	265.00	530.00	265.00	530.00
87.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Water Service, Repr	120	Ft	11.00	1,320.00	11.00	1,320.00
88.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	5.00	1,250.00	5.00	1,250.00
89.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	90.00	1,800.00	90.00	1,800.00
90.	Water Meter, Install	6	Ea	750.00	4,500.00	750.00	4,500.00
91.	_Water Serv Replace, Long Side, Curb Box to Meter	1	Ea	7,350.00	7,350.00	7,350.00	7,350.00
92.	_Water Serv Replace, Long Side, Main to Curb Box	1	Ea	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
93.	_Water Serv Replace, Long Side, Main to Meter	6	Ea	8,100.00	48,600.00	8,100.00	48,600.00
94.	_Water Serv Replace, Short Side, Curb Box to Meter	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
95.	_Water Serv Replace, Short Side, Main to Curb Box	1	Ea	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
96.	_Water Serv Replace, Short Side, Main to Meter	11	Ea	6,750.00	74,250.00	6,750.00	74,250.00
97.	_Deliverables	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
98.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
99.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
100.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Ea	8,900.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
101.	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Total Loraine Avenue HMA Pavement Reconstruction:					1,552,740.00		1,439,595.41 *



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Charlevoix Avenue – Loraine to Neff							
102.	_Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,341.37	7,341.37 *
103.	Pavt, Rem	200	Syd	36.00	7,200.00	36.30	7,260.00
104.	Pavt Repr, Rem	40	Syd	50.00	2,000.00	50.50	2,020.00
105.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	80.00	400.00	80.70	403.50
106.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	25.25	2,525.00
107.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
108.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	40	Syd	40.00	1,600.00	40.35	1,614.00
109.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	35.00	5,250.00	35.30	5,295.00
110.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
111.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	4,000	Syd	5.00	20,000.00	5.00	20,000.00
112.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	1,000	Ft	2.25	2,250.00	2.30	2,300.00
113.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	1,000	Ft	5.00	5,000.00	5.00	5,000.00
114.	Hand Patching	100	Ton	50.00	5,000.00	5.50	550.00
115.	HMA, 4E1	275	Ton	110.00	30,250.00	111.00	30,525.00
116.	HMA, 5E1	250	Ton	115.00	28,750.00	116.00	29,000.00
117.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	252.00	252.00
118.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	20	Ea	10.00	200.00	10.10	202.00
119.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	40	Syd	75.00	3,000.00	75.70	3,028.00
120.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	51.00	10,200.00	51.40	10,280.00
121.	_Curb Capping, Conc	1,000	Ft	28.00	28,000.00	28.25	28,250.00
122.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	5.00	125.00	4.80	120.00
123.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
124.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	24	Ft	20.00	480.00	20.20	484.80
125.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	180	Ft	6.00	1,080.00	6.00	1,080.00
126.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	5.00	2,500.00	5.00	2,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
127.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	75.00	1,500.00	75.70	1,514.00
128.	Restoration	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
129.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,009.00	1,009.00
Total Charlevoix Avenue – Loraine to Neff:					220,535.00		252,053.67 *
Rivard Boulevard – 270 Feet North of Waterloo to Kercheval							
130.	_Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
131.	Pavt, Rem	325	Syd	40.00	13,000.00	40.35	13,113.75
132.	Pavt Repr, Rem	20	Syd	60.00	1,200.00	60.50	1,210.00
133.	Sidewalk, Rem	35	Syd	40.00	1,400.00	40.40	1,414.00
134.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	1,800	Ft	13.00	23,400.00	13.20	23,760.00
135.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	25.20	2,520.00
136.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
137.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	35	Syd	40.00	1,400.00	40.35	1,412.25
138.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	35.00	8,750.00	35.30	8,825.00
139.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
140.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,700	Syd	5.00	13,500.00	5.00	13,500.00
141.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	1,000	Ft	2.25	2,250.00	2.30	2,300.00
142.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	1,000	Ft	5.00	5,000.00	5.05	5,050.00
143.	Hand Patching	100	Ton	50.00	5,000.00	50.50	5,050.00
144.	HMA, 4E1	275	Ton	110.00	30,250.00	111.00	30,525.00
145.	HMA, 5E1	225	Ton	115.00	25,875.00	116.00	26,100.00
146.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	252.00	252.00
147.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	10	Ea	10.00	100.00	10.10	101.00
148.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	20	Syd	75.00	1,500.00	75.65	1,513.00
149.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	1,800	Ft	18.75	33,750.00	19.00	34,200.00
150.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	130	Sff	8.00	1,040.00	8.00	1,040.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
151.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	12	Ft	85.00	1,020.00	86.00	1,032.00
152.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	16	Ft	18.75	300.00	19.00	304.00
153.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	360	Syd	51.00	18,360.00	51.50	18,540.00
154.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	4.75	950.00	4.80	960.00
155.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	260	Sft	20.00	5,200.00	20.20	5,252.00
156.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers	260	Sft	25.00	6,500.00	25.25	6,565.00
157.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
158.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	5.00	2,500.00	5.00	2,500.00
159.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	75.00	1,500.00	75.70	1,514.00
160.	Restoration	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
161.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,175.00	1,175.00	1,185.00	1,185.00
162.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	505.00	505.00
Total Rivard Boulevard 270 Feet North of Waterloo to Kercheval:					296,170.00		338,593.00
Rivard Boulevard – Maumee to Jefferson							
163.	_Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,589.55	13,589.55 *
164.	Pavt, Rem	1,050	Syd	30.00	31,500.00	30.30	31,815.00
165.	Pavt Repr, Rem	20	Syd	60.00	1,200.00	60.50	1,210.00
166.	Sidewalk, Rem	150	Syd	30.00	4,500.00	30.30	4,545.00
167.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,160	Ft	12.00	25,920.00	12.10	26,136.00
168.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	25.20	2,520.00
169.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
170.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	20	Syd	60.00	1,200.00	60.50	1,210.00
171.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	35.00	8,750.00	35.30	8,825.00
172.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,525.00	2,525.00
173.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	4,800	Syd	5.00	24,000.00	5.00	24,000.00
174.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	1,500	Ft	2.25	3,375.00	2.30	3,450.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
175.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	1,500	Ft	5.00	7,500.00	5.05	7,575.00
176.	Hand Patching	150	Ton	50.00	7,500.00	50.50	7,575.00
177.	HMA, 4E1	450	Ton	110.00	49,500.00	111.00	49,950.00
178.	HMA, 5E1	350	Ton	115.00	40,250.00	116.00	40,600.00
179.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	252.00	252.00
180.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	10	Ea	10.00	100.00	10.10	101.00
181.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	20	Syd	75.00	1,500.00	75.65	1,513.00
182.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	2,260	Ft	18.75	42,375.00	19.00	42,940.00
183.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	110	Sft	8.00	880.00	8.00	880.00
184.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00
185.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	12	Ft	85.00	1,020.00	85.75	1,029.00
186.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	16	Ft	18.75	300.00	19.00	304.00
187.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	600	Syd	51.00	30,600.00	51.45	30,870.00
188.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,200	Sft	4.75	5,700.00	4.80	5,760.00
189.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	50	Sft	20.00	1,000.00	20.20	1,010.00
190.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers	50	Sft	25.00	1,250.00	25.25	1,262.50
191.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
192.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	5.00	2,500.00	5.00	2,500.00
193.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	75.00	1,500.00	75.70	1,514.00
194.	Restoration	1	LS	37,500.00	37,500.00	56,000.00	56,000.00
195.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,008.50	1,008.50
196.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	505.00	505.00
Total Rivard Boulevard - Maumee to Jefferson:					408,270.00	466,574.55 *	
Storm Sewer Items of Work							
197.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
198.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	100	Ft	35.00	3,500.00	40.00	4,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
199.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	30	Ea	100.00	3,000.00	120.00	3,600.00
200.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	95	Ft	180.00	17,100.00	199.00	18,905.00
201.	Dr Structure Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
202.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 6 inch	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
203.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	23	Ea	750.00	17,250.00	880.00	20,240.00
204.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	770.00	1,540.00
205.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	4,000.00	12,000.00	5,700.00	17,100.00
206.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
207.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	Ft	250.00	5,000.00	350.00	7,000.00
208.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover	4	Ea	950.00	3,800.00	959.00	3,836.00
209.	_Storm Manhole Cover	5	Ea	750.00	3,750.00	757.00	3,785.00
210.	_Catch Basin Cover	20	Ea	750.00	15,000.00	757.00	15,140.00
211.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	29	Ea	900.00	26,100.00	909.00	26,361.00
Total of Bid Prices: Storm Sewer Items of Work:					119,000.00	134,857.00	
Alternate No. 1: Rivard Boulevard – Charlevoix to 270 Feet North of Waterloo							
212.	_Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,380.70	8,380.70 *
213.	Pavt, Rem	400	Syd	40.00	16,000.00	40.30	16,120.00
214.	Pavt Repr, Rem	20	Syd	60.00	1,200.00	60.50	1,210.00
215.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	80.00	400.00	80.70	403.50
216.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	1,300	Ft	13.00	16,900.00	13.15	17,095.00
217.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	25.25	2,525.00
218.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
219.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	20	Syd	60.00	1,200.00	60.50	1,210.00
220.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	35.00	7,000.00	35.30	7,060.00
221.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,525.00	2,525.00
222.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2,000	Syd	5.00	10,000.00	5.00	10,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 2021 COMPREHENSIVE STREET AND
 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0204

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
223.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	1,000	Ft	2.25	2,250.00	2.30	2,300.00
224.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	1,000	Ft	5.00	5,000.00	5.05	5,050.00
225.	Hand Patching	100	Ton	50.00	5,000.00	50.50	5,050.00
226.	HMA, 4E1	200	Ton	115.00	23,000.00	116.00	23,200.00
227.	HMA, 5E1	150	Ton	125.00	18,750.00	126.00	18,900.00
228.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	253.00	253.00
229.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	10	Ea	10.00	100.00	10.10	101.00
230.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	20	Syd	75.00	1,500.00	75.70	1,514.00
231.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	1,300	Ft	18.75	24,375.00	19.00	24,700.00
232.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	400	Syd	51.00	20,400.00	51.50	20,600.00
233.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	30	Sft	5.00	150.00	5.00	150.00
234.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	250	Sft	20.00	5,000.00	20.20	5,050.00
235.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers	250	Sft	25.00	6,250.00	25.25	6,312.50
236.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00
237.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	5.00	2,500.00	5.00	2,500.00
238.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	75.00	1,500.00	75.70	1,514.00
239.	Restoration	1	LS	22,500.00	22,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
240.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,008.50	1,008.50
241.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	505.00	505.00
Total of Alternate No. 1:					252,225.00		287,737.20 *
GRAND TOTAL Including Alternate Bid 1:				\$	2,848,940.00	\$	2,919,410.83 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER